-—— TE Product Change Notification

L]
connectivity

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-21-004900 PCN Date: 05-MAY-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

CPC Connectors

Description of Changes
Delete the existing AMP logo molded into the housing. Add a molded TE logo close to the molded part number where possible. The molded TE logo and molded part number
may be located on any flange edge of receptacles or body of plugs.

Reason for Changes:

Product Improvement. Change brand marking from AMP to TE
Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
05-AUG-2021

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
01-AUG-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

part Number Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
206207-1 NO
206227-1 NO
206227-2 NO
206227-6 NO
211767-1 NO
211767-2 NO
211825-1 NO
788158-2 NO
788188-1 NO
788188-2 NO
788189-1 NO
788189-2 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|Related Part Number|Customer Part Number|Current Revision|[New Revision|
206207 206207-1 G

206227 206227-2,206227-1 M2

211767 211767-1 E

211825 211825-1 F

788158 788158-2 E

788188 788188-1 C2

788189 788189-1, 788189-2 C1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference




Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
206207-1 NO
206227-1 NO
211767-1 NO
211767-2 NO
788158-2 NO
788188-1 NO
788189-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|Related Part Number|Customer Part Number|Current Revision|[New Revision
206207 206207-1 G

206227 206227-1 M2

211767 211767-1 E

788158 788158-2 E

788188 788188-1 C2

788189 788189-1 C1l

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
206227-2 NO
206227-6 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
206227-2 NO
206227-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|

Related Part Number|

Customer Part Number|

Current RevisionINew Revision

206227

206227-2

M2

I

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
206227-2 NO
206227-6 NO
211825-1 NO
788188-1 NO
788188-2 NO
788189-2 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.




Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|Related Part Number|Customer Part Number|Current Revision|[New Revision
206227 206227-2 M2

211825 211825-1 F

788188 788188-1 c2

788189 788189-2 C1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
211825-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number|

Current RevisionINew Revision

211825

211825-1

F

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
206227-2 NO
206227-6 NO
211825-1 NO
788188-1 NO
788188-2 NO
788189-2 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number|

Current Revision|New Revision

206227

206227-2

M2






