

# **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-21-004900 PCN Date: 05-MAY-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
CPC Connectors

## **Description of Changes**

Delete the existing AMP logo molded into the housing. Add a molded TE logo close to the molded part number where possible. The molded TE logo and molded part number may be located on any flange edge of receptacles or body of plugs.

Reason for Changes:	Reason for Changes:				
Product Improvement. Change brand marking from AMP	o to TE				
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	05-AUG-2021				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	01-AUG-2022				

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Ture realiser(3)							
Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>206207-1</u>	NO						
<u>206227-1</u>	NO						
206227-2	NO						
<u> 206227-6</u>	NO						
<u>211767-1</u>	NO						
<u>211767-2</u>	NO						
211825-1	NO						
788158-2	NO						
788188-1	NO						
788188-2	NO						
788189-1	NO						
788189-2	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>206207</u>	206207-1		G	
<u>206227</u>	206227-2, 206227-1		M2	
<u>211767</u>	211767-1		E	
<u>211825</u>	211825-1		F	
<u>788158</u>	788158-2		E	
<u>788188</u>	788188-1		C2	
788189	788189-1, 788189-2		C1	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
206207-1	NO						
206227-1	NO						
<u>211767-1</u>	NO						
<u>211767-2</u>	NO						
<u>788158-2</u>	NO						
<u>788188-1</u>	NO						
<u>788189-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## **Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:**

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>206207</u>	206207-1		G	
<u>206227</u>	206227-1		M2	
<u>211767</u>	211767-1		E	
788158	788158-2		E	
<u>788188</u>	788188-1		C2	
<u>788189</u>	788189-1		C1	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
206227-2	NO						
<u> 206227-6</u>	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u> 206227-2</u>	NO						
<u> 206227-6</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## **Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:**

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
206227	206227-2		M2	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
206227-2	NO						
<u>206227-6</u>	NO						
211825-1	NO						
<u>788188-1</u>	NO						
<u>788188-2</u>	NO						
788189-2	NO						

## **Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:**

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	<b>Customer Part Number</b>	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>206227</u>	206227-2		M2	
<u>211825</u>	211825-1		F	
<u>788188</u>	788188-1		C2	
<u>788189</u>	788189-2		C1	

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>211825-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
<u>211825</u>	211825-1		F	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
206227-2	NO	214.11.11.8		(0)			2
206227-6	NO						
211825-1	NO						
788188-1	NO						
788188-2	NO						
<u>788189-2</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	<b>Customer Part Number</b>	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
<u>206227</u>	206227-2		M2	